
2025 32-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS Day 1 Day 2 Total INDIVIDUAL RESULTS Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Harlingen High 355 - 338 = 693 1 Levi Bennett (Los Fresnos) 76 - 81 = 157

2 Los Fresnos 359 - 356 = 715 *2 Patricio Garza (Harlingen High) 81 - 81 = 162

3 Brownsville Veterans A 370 - 366 = 736 3 AJ Rincones (Harlingen High) 78 - 84 = 162

4 Brownsville Hanna 368 - 377 = 745 4 Ruben de Leon (Brownsville Vets A) 84 - 83 = 167

5 Brownsville Veterana B 386 - 379 = 765 5 Hayden Swinnea (Harlingen High) 89 - 84 = 173

6 San Benito 400 - 376 = 776 6 Alec Medellin (Brownsville Hanna) 86 - 89 = 175

Marco Garza (Los Fresnos) 85 - 90 = 175

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers 8 Jay Gomez (Los Fresnos) 93 - 86 = 179

9 Hiram Garanzuay (Brownsville Vets A) 92 - 90 = 182

10 Joseph Tamez (San Benito) 96 - 87 = 183

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

 * - won playoff for 2nd place

Date:  April 3-4, 2025 (Thurs-Fri)

Field:  35 players

Course:  Treasure Hills GC (Harlingen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Hot & Windy   96°   16-19 mph

Day 2:  Hot & Windy   90°   16-19 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

5 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS Day 1 Day 2 Total

32 Ethan Ramirez (Brownsville Veterans) 101 - 117 = 218

31 Joaquin Martinez (Brownsville Veterans) 117 - 97 = 214

33 Diego Haylock (Brownsville Hanna) 107 - 114 = 221

35 Felix Sauceda (San Benito) 124 - 108 = 232

34 John Davila (San Benito) 97 - 125 = 222



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen High > RQ Day 2 Total 2nd Los Fresnos > RQ Day 2 Total

3 AJ Rincones 78 - 84 = 162 1 Levi Bennett 76 - 81 = 157

2 Patricio Garza 81 - 81 = 162 8 Jay Gomez 93 - 86 = 179

5 Hayden Swinnea 89 - 84 = 173 6 Marco Garza 85 - 90 = 175

18 Luis Rodriguez 107 - 89 = 196 26 Sebastian Paez 105 - 99 = 204

22 Ashton Canales 108 - 94 = 202 29 Nestor Rodriguez 108 - 105 = 213

TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 338 = 693 TEAM TOTAL:  359 - 356 = 715

3rd Brownsville Veterans A Day 1 Day 2 Total 4th Brownsville Hanna Day 1 Day 2 Total

4 Ruben De Leon 84 - 83 = 167 6 Alec Medellin 86 - 89 = 175

22 Ian Abrego 103 - 99 = 202 14 Asiah Ruvalaba 98 - 93 = 191

13 Leonardo Morrison 96 - 94 = 190 12 Aziel Medellin 98 - 88 = 186

9 Hiram Garanzuay 92 - 90 = 182 18 Ari Hernandez 86 - 110 = 196

22 Daniel Piñeda 98 - 104 = 202 28 Sebastian Escamilla 103 - 107 = 210

TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 366 = 736 TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 377 = 745

5th Brownsville Veterana B Day 1 Day 2 Total 6th San Benito Day 1 Day 2 Total

21 Matthew John 102 - 99 = 201 14 Raul Melendez 94 - 97 = 191

17 Sebastian Gonzalez 100 - 94 = 194 25 Ryan Lugo 105 - 98 = 203

14 Luke Ostos 94 - 97 = 191 10 Joseph Tamez 96 - 87 = 183

20 Hernan Navarro 105 - 93 = 198 29 Mario Landin 105 - 108 = 213

11 Enver Vega 90 - 95 = 185 27 Christian Gomez 114 - 94 = 208

TEAM TOTAL:  386 - 379 = 765 TEAM TOTAL:  400 - 376 = 776



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Levi Bennett Los Fresnos 76 81 157

2 Patricio Garza Harlingen High 81 81 162

3 AJ Rincones Harlingen High 78 84 162

4 Ruben De Leon Brownsville Veterans A 84 83 167 > RQ

5 Hayden Swinnea Harlingen High 89 84 173

6 Alec Medellin Brownsville Hanna 86 89 175 > RQ

Marco Garza Los Fresnos 85 90 175

8 Jay Gomez Los Fresnos 93 86 179

9 Hiram Garanzuay Brownsville Veterans A 92 90 182

10 Joseph Tamez San Benito 96 87 183

11 Enver Vega Brownsville Veterana B 90 95 185

12 Aziel Medellin Brownsville Hanna 98 88 186

13 Leonardo Morrison Brownsville Veterans A 96 94 190

14 Asiah Ruvalaba Brownsville Hanna 98 93 191

Luke Ostos Brownsville Veterana B 94 97 191

Raul Melendez San Benito 94 97 191

17 Sebastian Gonzalez Brownsville Veterana B 100 94 194

18 Luis Rodriguez Harlingen High 107 89 196

Ari Hernandez Brownsville Hanna 86 110 196

20 Hernan Navarro Brownsville Veterana B 105 93 198

21 Matthew John Brownsville Veterana B 102 99 201

22 Ashton Canales Harlingen High 108 94 202

Ian Abrego Brownsville Veterans A 103 99 202

Daniel Piñeda Brownsville Veterans A 98 104 202

25 Ryan Lugo San Benito 105 98 203

26 Sebastian Paez Los Fresnos 105 99 204

27 Christian Gomez San Benito 114 94 208

28 Sebastian Escamilla Brownsville Hanna 103 107 210

29 Nestor Rodriguez Los Fresnos 108 105 213

Mario Landin San Benito 105 108 213

31 Joaquin Martinez (ind) Brownsville Veterans 117 97 214

32 Ethan Ramirez (ind) Brownsville Veterans 101 117 218

33 Diego Haylock (ind) Brownsville Hanna 107 114 221

34 John Davila (ind) San Benito 97 125 222

35 Felix Sauceda (ind) San Benito 124 108 232


